Recording Requested By: Shelving Rock When Recorded Return To: Shelving Rock 4 Research Drive 4th Floor, Shelton CT 06484

Note to Clerk: Please cross reference this Affidavit with that, certain Mortgage/Deed Of Trust recorded on 12/01/2006 In Book N/A Page N/A As Instrument No. 0633505288 In Cook County, IL.

## AFFIDAVIT REGARDING LOST OR MISPLACED ASSIGNMENT

CLIENT: SRP 2010-6, LLC LOAN NO: 596594680

STATE OF: Cornecticut
COUNTY OF: Fairf ele

Before me, the undersigned a tho ity, personally appeared who upon being duly sworn deposes and says as follows:

- 1. That he/she is Manager of SR? 2010-6, LLC, the holder of that certain Note and Mortgage / Deed of Trust dated 11/20/2006 from Herman Dudley to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Fremont Investment & Loan in the original amount of \$114,000.00 (her ine fter the "Mortgage / Deed of Trust" and "Note"):
- 2. The Mortgage / Deed of Trust was recorded on 12/01/2006 in Book N/A Page N/A as Instrument No 063350288 in Cook County, IL. The original Mortgagor / Grantee on the Mortgage / Deed of Trust was from Herman Dudley to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Fremont Investment & Loan as beneficiary.

Property Address: 212 West 156th St, Harvey, Illinois 60426

- 3. That the Mortgage / Deed of Trust and Note was purchased by SRP 2010-6, LLC but the original executed assignment from Fremont Investment & Loan to SRP 2010 of LLC has been lost, destroyed, or misplaced and cannot be located for the recording.
- 4. That SRP 2010-6, LLC is currently the holder of the Mortgage / Deed of Trust and Note with full Authority to exercise the rights of a lender thereunder: Attached is a copy of the assignment of Deed of Trust:
- 5. This Affidavit is given with the knowledge that it will be relied upon the Purchasers, Sellers, Lender, Attorneys, and Title Insurance Companies:

1420454170 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

SRP 2010-6, LLC

Stephen M. Lamando.

Manager

La Rosa -Witness

State of Connecticut

County Fairfield

before me Matthew A. Sainsbury , notar, public, personally, appeared Stephen M. Lamando Manager personally known to the or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/che/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity (ies) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

on this jate. Sworn to and subscribed before me MAH Office

, Notary Matthew A. Sainsbury Notary Expires 02/28/2019

> MATTHEW A. SAINSBURY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 20